Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank		110/26/2007	National Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National City Corporation	
Street Address:	1900 East Ninth Street	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2509588	RED CAPITAL GROUP
Registration Number:	2509589	RED CAPITAL ADVISORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026637484

Email: gkrugman@sughrue.com, mperry@sughrue.com,

tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Gary D. Krugman

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman
Signature:	/Gary D. Krugman/

900090578 REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0630

220222

100 F

Date:	10/30/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=201214 Assignment (National City Bank to National City Corporation)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0631 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, NATIONAL CITY BANK, a national bank with a business address of 1900

East Ninth Street, Cleveland, OH 44114, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks RED

CAPITAL GROUP and RED CAPITAL ADVISORS, which marks are the subject of Trademark

Registrations Nos. 2,509,588 and 2,509,589; and

WHEREAS, NATIONAL CITY CORPORATION Corporation, a Delaware corporation

with a business address of 1900 East Ninth Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of

acquiring the trademarks and trademark registrations identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, NATIONAL CITY BANK hereby assigns to NATIONAL CITY

CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and Trademark

Registrations 2,509,588 and 2,509,589, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby.

NATIONAL CITY BANK

By: 1 to That

Name: Thomas H. Mant

Title: 5. 11 4 Sec. tary

Date: 16 - 3 - 6 - 6 - 7

Boddy\Agree2007\NCAssignment.doc

RECORDED: 10/30/2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0632**